Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(as) below.	
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Live Data Systems Inc.	Name: Noveda Technologies, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying perty(les) attached?	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(a): December 16, 2008	3434 Route 22 West, Suite 110
Assignment X Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Branchburg
Government Interest Assignment	State: New Jersey
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 08876
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
12/092,089 Additional numbers attached	? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Davy E. Zoneraich LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: NOVEDA 3.0-001 Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Westfleld	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	
Phone Number: 908-654-5000	
Fax Number: 908-654-7866	Deposit Account Number 12-1095
Email Address: ataylor@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Davy E. Zoneraich
9. Signature:	
Davy E. Zoneraich - 37,267	Total number of pages including cover 5
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT

REEL: 027473 FRAME: 0234

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
OF
LIVE DATA SYSTEMS, INC.
INTO
NOVEDA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

To the Department of the Treasury of the State of New Jersey

Pursuant to the provisions of the N.J.S.A. 14A:10-7 of the New Jersey Business Corporation Act, it is hereby certified that:

- 1. The names of the merging corporations are: Live Data Systems Inc., which is a business corporation organized pursuant to the laws of the State of New Jersey with and into Noveda Technologies, Inc., which is a business corporation organized pursuant to the laws of the State of New Jersey.
- Noveda Technologies, Inc., a New Jersey Corporation, shall be the surviving entity.
- 3. The Plan of Merger was approved and executed by the Board of Directors of Live Data Systems., Inc., as of November 10, 2008.
- 4. The Plan of Merger was approved and executed by the Board of Directors of Noveda Technologies, Inc., as of November 10, 2008.
- 5. The number of shares of Live Data Systems, Inc., which were entitled to vote at the time of the approval of the plan of merger by its shareholders, is One Hundred Thousand (100,000) shares, all of which are of one class.
- 6. The number of the aforesaid shares which voted for the Plan of Merger is Ninety Thousand (90,000) shares. The date of said vote and approval was December 5, 2008.

- 7. The number of shares of Noveda, Inc., which were entitled to vote at the time of the approval of the Plan of Merger by its shareholders, is One Hundred (100), all of which are of one class.
- 8. The number of aforesaid shares which voted for the Plan of Merger is Ninety (90) shares.

  The date of said vote and approval was December 5, 2008.
- 9. Noveda Technologies, Inc., will continue its existence as the surviving corporation under the name Noveda Technologies, Inc., pursuant to the provisions of the New Jersey Business Corporation Act.
- 10. The executed and approved Plan of Merger is attached to this Certificate of Merger as Exhibit A.
- 11. The effective date of merger herein provided for in the State of New Jersey shall be upon the date of filing.

[Signature Page to Follow]

Executed on December 16, 2008

Live Data Systems, Inc.

Name: Edward H. Brzezowski

Title: Vice-President

Noveda Technologies, Jac

Name: Edward H. Brzezowski

Title: President

## EXHIBIT A

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER OF LIVE DATA SYSTEMS, INC. WITH AND INTO NOVEDA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

[ATTACHED]

4

PATENT REEL: 027473 FRAME: 0238